Virginia Retirement System
Finance Division

Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency

for the Year Ended June 30, 2022

Employer
Code
40104
40107
40108
40110
40113
40116
40128
40137
40146
40152
40153
40157
40162
40183
40187
40195
40199
40201
40212
40214
40215
40220
40232
40233
40234
40306
40313
40314
40402
40410
40415
40416
40418
40421
40423

Employer Name

Amherst County School Board
Augusta County School Board
Bath County School Board

Bland County School Board
Buchanan County School Board
Caroline County School Board
Essex County Public Schools
Goochland County School Board
Isle of Wight County Schools

Lee County School Board
Loudoun County School Board
Mathews County School Board
Nelson County Public Schools
Russell County School Board
Southampton County School Board
Washington County School Board
York County School Board

Bristol City School Board

Norfolk Public Schools
Portsmouth School Board
Radford City School Board
Suffolk City School Board
Franklin City Public Schools
Chesapeake Public Schools
Virginia Beach City School Board
Town of West Point School Board
Galax City Schools

Norton City Schools

Williamsburg-James City County School Board

Valley Vocational Technical Center
New Horizons Technical Center

Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center

Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center

Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program
Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies

Totals

Total
VLDP
Creditable
Compensation

7,641,832.62
20,266,966.43
1,671,094.90
1,664,059.59
3,033,721.11
8,862,275.34
3,254,842.98
6,290,668.58
11,609,502.34
5,094,134.55
284,577,726.61
1,693,411.88
3,451,298.82
5,209,277.89
4,972,263.19
10,341,212.66
21,316,819.28
3,975,634.59
77,029,116.93
30,678,752.07
3,204,510.77
26,817,302.33
3,548,637.63
80,007,589.07
140,335,595.55
1,046,778.59
2,627,105.34
1,706,951.30
26,262,830.97
814,865.81
4,375,307.28
302,300.57
148,059.00
134,484.00
890,773.58

804,857,704.15

804,857,704.15

Employer
Contribution
Rate Paid
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%

0.47%

Contributions
Paid

35,917
95,255
7,854
7,821
14,258
41,653
15,298
29,566
54,565
23,942
1,337,514
7,959
16,221
24,484
23,370
48,604
100,189
18,685
362,037
144,190
15,061
126,041
16,679
376,036
659,577
4,920
12,347
8,023
123,435
3,830
20,564
1,421
696
632
4,187

3,782,831

3,782,831

Employer
Contribution
Rate Due
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%

Calculation of
Proportionate

Difference Share of FY 2022
Contributions (Over) Employer
Due Under Contributions

35,917 0.94947%
95,255 2.51809%
7,854 0.20762%
7,821 0.20675%
14,258 0.37691%
41,653 1.10111%
15,298 0.40441%
29,566 0.78158%
54,565 1.44244%
23,942 0.63291%
1,337,514 35.35749%
7,959 0.21040%
16,221 0.42881%
24,484 0.64724%
23,370 0.61779%
48,604 1.28486%
100,189 2.64852%
18,685 0.49394%
362,037 9.57053%
144,190 3.81170%
15,061 0.39814%
126,041 3.33192%
16,679 0.44091%
376,036 9.94060%
659,577 17.43607%
4,920 0.13006%
12,347 0.32640%
8,023 0.21209%
123,435 3.26303%
3,830 0.10125%
20,564 0.54361%
1,421 0.03756%
696 0.01840%
632 0.01671%
4,187 0.11068%

3,782,831 100.00000%






