## Virginia Retirement System Finance Division Analysis of VLDP Contributions and Differences by Agency for the Year Ended June 30, 2022

F		Total VLDP	Employer	O a márida a tárica a c	Employer	O and with a diame	Difference	Calculation of Proportionate Share of FY 2022
Employer Code	Francisco Nome	Creditable Compensation	Contribution Rate Paid	Contributions Paid	Contribution Rate Due	Contributions	(Over) Under	Employer Contributions
40104	Employer Name Amherst County School Board	7,641,832.62	0.47%	<u>Faiu</u> 35,917	0.47%	<u>Due</u> 35,917	<u>Officer</u>	0.94947%
40104	Augusta County School Board	20,266,966.43	0.47%	95,255	0.47%	95,255	-	2.51809%
40107	Bath County School Board	1,671,094.90	0.47%	7,854	0.47%	7,854		0.20762%
40100	Bland County School Board	1,664,059.59	0.47%	7,834 7,821	0.47%	7,834 7,821	-	0.20762%
	Buchanan County School Board		0.47%	14,258	0.47%	14,258	-	0.20075%
40113 40116	Caroline County School Board	3,033,721.11 8,862,275.34	0.47%	41,653	0.47%	41,653	-	1.10111%
	•	, ,		,		,	-	
40128	Essex County Public Schools	3,254,842.98	0.47%	15,298	0.47%	15,298	-	0.40441%
40137	Goochland County School Board	6,290,668.58	0.47%	29,566	0.47%	29,566	-	0.78158%
40146	Isle of Wight County Schools	11,609,502.34	0.47%	54,565	0.47%	54,565	-	1.44244%
40152	Lee County School Board	5,094,134.55	0.47%	23,942	0.47%	23,942	-	0.63291%
40153	Loudoun County School Board	284,577,726.61	0.47%	1,337,514	0.47%	1,337,514	-	35.35749%
40157	Mathews County School Board	1,693,411.88	0.47%	7,959	0.47%	7,959	-	0.21040%
40162	Nelson County Public Schools	3,451,298.82	0.47%	16,221	0.47%	16,221	-	0.42881%
40183	Russell County School Board	5,209,277.89	0.47%	24,484	0.47%	24,484	-	0.64724%
40187	Southampton County School Board	4,972,263.19	0.47%	23,370	0.47%	23,370	-	0.61779%
40195	Washington County School Board	10,341,212.66	0.47%	48,604	0.47%	48,604	-	1.28486%
40199	York County School Board	21,316,819.28	0.47%	100,189	0.47%	100,189	-	2.64852%
40201	Bristol City School Board	3,975,634.59	0.47%	18,685	0.47%	18,685	-	0.49394%
40212	Norfolk Public Schools	77,029,116.93	0.47%	362,037	0.47%	362,037	-	9.57053%
40214	Portsmouth School Board	30,678,752.07	0.47%	144,190	0.47%	144,190	-	3.81170%
40215	Radford City School Board	3,204,510.77	0.47%	15,061	0.47%	15,061	-	0.39814%
40220	Suffolk City School Board	26,817,302.33	0.47%	126,041	0.47%	126,041	-	3.33192%
40232	Franklin City Public Schools	3,548,637.63	0.47%	16,679	0.47%	16,679	-	0.44091%
40233	Chesapeake Public Schools	80,007,589.07	0.47%	376,036	0.47%	376,036	-	9.94060%
40234	Virginia Beach City School Board	140,335,595.55	0.47%	659,577	0.47%	659,577	-	17.43607%
40306	Town of West Point School Board	1,046,778.59	0.47%	4,920	0.47%	4,920	-	0.13006%
40313	Galax City Schools	2,627,105.34	0.47%	12,347	0.47%	12,347	-	0.32640%
40314	Norton City Schools	1,706,951.30	0.47%	8,023	0.47%	8,023	-	0.21209%
40402	Williamsburg-James City County School Board	26,262,830.97	0.47%	123,435	0.47%	123,435	-	3.26303%
40410	Valley Vocational Technical Center	814,865.81	0.47%	3,830	0.47%	3,830	-	0.10125%
40415	New Horizons Technical Center	4,375,307.28	0.47%	20,564	0.47%	20,564	-	0.54361%
40416	Northern Neck Regional Vocational Center	302,300.57	0.47%	1,421	0.47%	1,421	-	0.03756%
40418	Amelia-Nottoway Vocational Center	148,059.00	0.47%	696	0.47%	696	-	0.01840%
40421	Northern Neck Regional Special Education Program	134,484.00	0.47%	632	0.47%	632	-	0.01671%
40423	Maggie Walker Governor's School for Govt & Intl Studies	890,773.58	0.47%	4,187	0.47%	4,187	-	0.11068%
	Totals	804,857,704.15	- -	3,782,831	- -	3,782,831	-	100.00000%
	Proof	804,857,704.15	0.47%	3,782,831				